RELEASE 57/2023

Preliminary data

Demolished building with dwelling

2022

Montenegro
Statistical Office

IV Proleterske No 2, 81000 Podaorica

+382 20 230 811

(fax) +382 20 230 814

co

ntact@monstat.org

mediji@monstat.org

www.monstat.org

Release date:
9 May 2023

The survey on demolished building with dwellings is included every demolished building containing one or
more dwellings, then the building in which there has been a change of use of housing in non-residential or

merger of two or more dwellings into one.

According to the information received from the competent Ministry of Ecology, Spatial Planning and

Urbanism, in 2022 there were no demolished dwellings.

Table 1. Demolished dwellings according to the reason of demolition

Year

Total

Constructi
on of new
buildings

Constructio
n without
permits

Natural
disasters

Worn out
condition

Adaptation

in non-
residental
area

Other

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Number

Useful
floor, m?

Number

Useful
floor, m?

Number

Useful
floor, m?

Number

Useful
floor, m?

Number

Useful
floor, m?

10

782

39

3073

622

621

800

160

27

1652



mailto:contact@monstat.org
mailto:mediji@monstat.org
http://www.monstat.org/

Demolished building with dwelling -

METHODOLOGICAL NOTES

The presented data covers demolished building where - other reasons, e.g. in cases where two or more
there were one or more dwellings, then buildings where dwellings has been made into one dwelling.

there has been a change of the purpose of residential Data are published according Statistical Release
premise into non-residential area or merger of two or Calendar.

more dwellings into one dwelling. The source of data is

Ministry of Ecology, Spatial Planning and Urbanism. The last published data are considered preliminary, and

becomes final within the defined deadline, as foreseen
Demolished dwellings are dwellings which were by the Statistical Release Calendar.
intended for permanent residence, and the reason for
the demolition is because of:

When using the data, state:

- Age of the building and the construction of new e .
"Data source: Statistical Office - MONSTAT"

building;
- lllegally erected construction i.e. erected without a
building permit (construction without a building

permits);
- Natural disasters such as earthquakes, avalanches, More data, as well as detailed methodological notes
floods, fires, etc.; can be found in the section: Demolished building with
- Worn out condition, non-hygienic conditions, awelling

landslides, etc.;

- Adaptation of residential into non-residential
premises, or in cases where the change of purpose
of one or more dwellings into non-residential
premises has been made;

Prepared by: Suzana GOJCAJ, Jelena PRELEVIC Contact for media:
Department: Short-term Indicators Department : mediji@monstat.org

contact@monstat.org @monstat_ me W

MONSTAT — Uprava za statistiku Crne Gore in


mailto:mediji@monstat.org
https://twitter.com/monstat_me
https://www.linkedin.com/company/monstat
https://monstat.org/eng/page.php?id=326&pageid=326
https://monstat.org/eng/page.php?id=326&pageid=326
http://monstat.org/eng/page.php?id=12&pageid=12
http://monstat.org/eng/page.php?id=12&pageid=12

