

Montenegro Statistical Office

IV Proleterske No 2, 81000 Podgorica

+382 20 230 811 (§ (fax) +382 20 230 814 contact@monstat.org

mediji@monstat.org www.monstat.org

RELEASE 57/2023

Release date: 9 May 2023

Preliminary data

Demolished building with dwelling

2022

The survey on demolished building with dwellings is included every demolished building containing one or more dwellings, then the building in which there has been a change of use of housing in non-residential or merger of two or more dwellings into one.

According to the information received from the competent Ministry of Ecology, Spatial Planning and Urbanism, in 2022 there were no demolished dwellings.

Year		Total	Constructi on of new buildings	Constructio n without permits	Natural disasters	Worn out condition	Adaptation in non- residental area	Other
2018	Number	10	8	-	-	2	-	-
	Useful floor, m²	782	622	-	-	160	-	-
2019	Number	39	9	3	-	27	-	-
	Useful floor, m²	3 073	621	800	-	1 652	-	-
2020	Number	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Useful floor, m²	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2021	Number	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Useful floor, m²	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2022	Number	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Useful floor, m²	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Table 1. Demolished dwellings according to the reason of demolition

METHODOLOGICAL NOTES

The presented data covers demolished building where there were one or more dwellings, then buildings where there has been a change of the purpose of residential premise into non-residential area or merger of two or more dwellings into one dwelling. The source of data is Ministry of Ecology, Spatial Planning and Urbanism.

Demolished dwellings are dwellings which were intended for permanent residence, and the reason for the demolition is because of:

- Age of the building and the construction of new building;
- Illegally erected construction i.e. erected without a building permit (construction without a building permits);
- Natural disasters such as earthquakes, avalanches, floods, fires, etc.;
- Worn out condition, non-hygienic conditions, landslides, etc.;
- Adaptation of residential into non-residential premises, or in cases where the change of purpose of one or more dwellings into non-residential premises has been made;

 other reasons, e.g. in cases where two or more dwellings has been made into one dwelling.
 Data are published according <u>Statistical Release</u> Calendar.

The last published data are considered preliminary, and becomes final within the defined deadline, as foreseen by the Statistical Release Calendar.

When using the data, state: "Data source: Statistical Office - MONSTAT"

More data, as well as detailed methodological notes can be found in the section: <u>Demolished building with</u> <u>dwelling</u>

Prepared by: Suzana GOJCAJ, Jelena PRELEVIC **Department:** Short-term Indicators Department contact@monstat.org

Contact for media: mediji@monstat.org ⊠

@monstat_me 🎔

MONSTAT – Uprava za statistiku Crne Gore in